Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LFE3-150EA-7LFN1156C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

specific thermal values.
For Further Information
For further information regarding Thermal Management, refer to the following:
• Thermal Management document
• TN1181, Power Consumption and Management for LatticeECP3 Devices
• Power Calculator tool included with the Diamond and ispLEVER design tools, or as a standalone download from
5-3
Ordering Information
LatticeECP3 Family Data Sheet
Part Number Voltage Grade1 Power Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE3-70EA-6FN484C 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 67
LFE3-70EA-7FN484C 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 67
LFE3-70EA-8FN484C 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 67
LFE3-70EA-6LFN484C 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 67
LFE3-70EA-7LFN484C 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 67
LFE3-70EA-8LFN484C 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 67
LFE3-70EA-6FN672C 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 67
LFE3-70EA-7FN672C 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 67
LFE3-70EA-8FN672C 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 67
LFE3-70EA-6LFN672C 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 67
LFE3-70EA-7LFN672C 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 67
LFE3-70EA-8LFN672C 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 67
LFE3-70EA-6FN1156C 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 67
LFE3-70EA-7FN1156C 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 67
LFE3-70EA-8FN1156C 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 67
LFE3-70EA-6LFN1156C 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 67
LFE3-70EA-7LFN1156C 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 67
LFE3-70EA-8LFN1156C 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 67
1. For ordering information on -9 speed grade devices, please contact your Lattice Sales Representative.
Part Number Voltage Grade1 Power Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE3-95EA-6FN484C 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-7FN484C 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-8FN484C 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-6LFN484C 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-7LFN484C 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-8LFN484C 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-6FN672C 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-7FN672C 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-8FN672C 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-6LFN672C 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-7LFN672C 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-8LFN672C 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-6FN1156C 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-7FN1156C 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-8FN1156C 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-6LFN1156C 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-7LFN1156C 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-8LFN1156C 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 92
1. For ordering information on -9 speed grade devices, please contact your Lattice Sales Representative.
5-5
Ordering Information
LatticeECP3 Family Data Sheet
Industrial
The following devices may have associated errata. Specific devices with associated errata will be notated with a
footnote.
Part Number Voltage Grade Power Package1 Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE3-17EA-6FTN256I 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 17
LFE3-17EA-7FTN256I 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 17
LFE3-17EA-8FTN256I 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 17
LFE3-17EA-6LFTN256I 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 17
LFE3-17EA-7LFTN256I 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 17
LFE3-17EA-8LFTN256I 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 17
LFE3-17EA-6MG328I 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free csBGA 328 IND 17
LFE3-17EA-7MG328I 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free csBGA 328 IND 17
LFE3-17EA-8MG328I 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free csBGA 328 IND 17
LFE3-17EA-6LMG328I 1.2 V –6 LOW Green csBGA 328 IND 17
LFE3-17EA-7LMG328I 1.2 V –7 LOW Green csBGA 328 IND 17
LFE3-17EA-8LMG328I 1.2 V –8 LOW Green csBGA 328 IND 17
LFE3-17EA-6FN484I 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 17
LFE3-17EA-7FN484I 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 17
LFE3-17EA-8FN484I 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 17
LFE3-17EA-6LFN484I 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 17
LFE3-17EA-7LFN484I 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 17
LFE3-17EA-8LFN484I 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 17
1. Green = Halogen free and lead free.
Part Number Voltage Grade1 Power Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE3-35EA-6FTN256I 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 33
LFE3-35EA-7FTN256I 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 33
LFE3-35EA-8FTN256I 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 33
LFE3-35EA-6LFTN256I 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 33
LFE3-35EA-7LFTN256I 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 33
LFE3-35EA-8LFTN256I 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free ftBGA 256 IND 33
LFE3-35EA-6FN484I 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 33
LFE3-35EA-7FN484I 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 33
LFE3-35EA-8FN484I 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 33
LFE3-35EA-6LFN484I 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 33
LFE3-35EA-7LFN484I 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 33
LFE3-35EA-8LFN484I 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 33
LFE3-35EA-6FN672I 1.2 V –6 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 33
LFE3-35EA-7FN672I 1.2 V –7 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 33
LFE3-35EA-8FN672I 1.2 V –8 STD Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 33
LFE3-35EA-6LFN672I 1.2 V –6 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 33
LFE3-35EA-7LFN672I 1.2 V –7 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 33
LFE3-35EA-8LFN672I 1.2 V –8 LOW Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 33
1. For ordering information on -9 speed grade devices, please contact your Lattice Sales Representative.